0/a 9-5-84

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 64,268

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Petitioner,

vs.

IVIA JEAN NEWSOME,

Respondent.

SID J. When JUN 27 1984 CLERK, SUPREME COUNT By Chief Deputy Clerk

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FIRST DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

JIM SMITH Attorney General

PAMELA LUTTON-SHIELDS Assistant Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS The Capitol - Suite 1502 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 488-6730

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
I. WHETHER DC IS VICARIOUSLY LIABLE FOR THE ALLEGED NEGLIGENCE OF DOT IN SUPERVISING INMATES WORKING FOR DOT	4
II. WHETHER THE DECISION TO ASSIGN INMATE DIXON TO A DOT CREW WAS AN IMMUNE PLANNING LEVEL FUNCTION	11
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Applegate v. Barnett Bank, 377 So.2d 1150 (Fla. 1979)	7
Bellavance v. State, 390 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980) review denied, 399 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1981)	13
Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River County, 371 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 1979)	13
D <u>epartment of Transportation v. Neilson</u> , 419 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 1950)	14
Dober v. Worrell, 401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)	7,12
Evangelical United Brethren Church v. State, 407 P.2d 440 (Wash. 1965)	13
<u>Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority v. State Public</u> <u>Service Commission,</u> 388 So.2d 1033, 1035 (Fla. 1980)	5
Harrison v. Escambia County School Board, 434 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1983)	14
Johnson v. State, 447 P.2d 352 (Cal. 1968)	13
Mastrandrea v. J. Mann, Inc., 128 So.2d 146 (Fla. 3rd DCA), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> 133 So.2d 320 (Fla. 1961)	6, 8, 9
Newsome v. Department of Transportation, 435 So.2d 887, 888 n.2 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	5,8
Smith v. Department of Corrections, 432 So.2d 1338 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	13
State Department of Health v. O'Neal, 400 So.2d 28 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	5,8
State ex rel Biscayne Kennel Club v. Board of Business Regulation, 276 So.2d 823, 828 (Fla. 1973)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES continued

STATUTES AND LAWS	PAGE
§ 337.11(3), Fla. Stat. (1983)	9
§ 344.171(3), Fla. Stat. (1983)	9
§ 945.11(1), Fla. Stat. (1979)	4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 12
§ 958.09(4), Fla. Stat. (1979)	9, 10
§ 958.10, Fla. Stat. (1979)	10
Ch. 78-401, § 1, Items 1209A & B, Laws of Fla.	9
Ch. 79-212, § 1, Item 1213A, Laws of Fla.	5,8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Fla.Admin.Code Rule 33-3.08(2)(i)	2
